
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Monday, June 9, 2008 – 0530 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 2 

 
 

National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (112 new fires) 

New large fires:  5 (*) 

Large fires contained:  6 

Uncontained large fires: 5 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Evans Road, North Carolina Division of Forest Resources. IMT 2 (Hildreth). Seven miles south of Creswell, NC. 
Pocosin, chaparral, and southern rough. Ground fire with backing, smoldering and torching. Structures 
threatened.  
 
Cunning Club, Florida DOF. Ten miles east of St. Cloud, FL. Southern rough. No further information received. 
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$$ 
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Evans Road NC NCS 32,556 1,747 40 UNK 264 49 0 28 5 0 1.03M ST 

Cunning Club FL FLS 650 0 40 UNK 26 0 0 3 0 0 NR ST 

Hughes Ranch TX TXS 45,241 0 100 --- 0 -81 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Carlton Zone FL FLS 480 --- 100 --- 19 --- 0 3 0 0 NR ST 

* Camp P FL FLS 350 --- 100 --- 28 --- 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

TXS – Texas Forest Service 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Southern Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 50 

New large fires: 2 

Uncontained large fires: 2 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Southern California Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 26 

New large fires: 2 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Indians, Los Padres NF. IMT 2 (Smith). Eighteen miles west of King City, CA. Oak, brush and grass. Active fire 
behavior with moderate to high rates of spread. Structures threatened.  
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* Indians CA LPF 1,000 --- 5 UNK 292 --- 11 15 2 0 150K FS 

Richbar CA SQF 385 0 100 --- 33 -172 1 0 2 0 NR FS 

* Acoma CA CDD 356 --- 100 --- 123 --- 3 5 1 0 300K BLM 

SQF – Sequoia NF  CDD – California Desert District, BLM 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Thompson, Las Vegas District, New Mexico State Forestry. Three miles northwest of Vegas Junction, NM. No 
further information received. 
 
Aggie, Socorro Field Office, BLM. Twenty-five miles northwest of Carrizozo, NM. Slash, juniper and grass. No 
new information. 
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* Thompson NM N4S 2,100 --- 95 UNK 17 --- 0 15 0 0 NR ST 

Aggie NM SCD 1,080 --- NR 6/15 28 --- 1 4 1 0 12K BLM 

Roger’s Pasture NM MEA 1,498 0 100 --- 210 -27 5 9 0 0 774K BIA 

MEA – Mescalero Agency, BIA 
 
 

Predictive Services Discussion: Hot, dry weather and few thunderstorms are expected today over the Carolinas 
and Florida. Humidity and thundershower activity will be on the increase Tuesday in Florida and over the 
Carolinas on Wednesday. The Southwest, including west Texas, will be hot and dry today with strong, gusty 
winds developing Tuesday and Wednesday. Warm, dry weather is on tap for California with gusty winds expected 
over portions of the state on Tuesday and Wednesday.  
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 

 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 
TOPIC OF CHOICE

Southwest Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 6 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 2 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

6 

 
5 

  

 
  

6 

 
5 

Northwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

17 

 
78 

1 

 
0 

18 

 
78 

Southern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
160 

  

 
  

  

 
  

23 

 
110 

1 

 
60 

26 

 
330 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

2 

 
2 

1 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
2,101 

1 

 
0 

6 

 
2,104 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

0 

 
2 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
0 

3 

 
2 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

  

 
  

44 

 
248 

5 

 
100 

50 

 
350 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

2 

 
2 

3 

 
163 

1 

 
2 

1 

 
0 

94 

 
2,542 

11 

 
160 

112 

 
2,869 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
206 

  

 
  

  

 
  

176 

 
1,125 

  

 
  

177 

 
1,331 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

43 

 
531 

12 

 
6 

4 

 
1,398 

  

 
  

80 

 
301 

55 

 
70 

194 

 
2,306 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

51 

 
42 

4 

 
1 

4 

 
161 

4 

 
5 

451 

 
11,429 

114 

 
56 

628 

 
11,694 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
0 

31 

 
385 

5 

 
17 

4 

 
2 

1,260 

 
4,406 

117 

 
2,608 

1,426 

 
7,418 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

461 

 
7,591 

10 

 
731 

10 

 
4,519 

  

 
  

66 

 
14,465 

57 

 
298 

604 

 
27,604 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

8 

 
271 

36 

 
280 

1 

 
492 

6 

 
130 

43 

 
4,132 

14 

 
7 

108 

 
5,312 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

5 

 
10 

37 

 
2,638 

  

 
  

7 

 
3 

20 

 
2,231 

12 

 
17 

81 

 
4,899 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

326 

 
8,891 

99 

 
12,718 

5 

 
280 

30 

 
601 

477 

 
223,573 

228 

 
35,790 

1,165 

 
281,853 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

129 

 
922 

14 

 
423 

19 

 
2,002 

2 

 
0 

180 

 
49,688 

42 

 
801 

386 

 
53,836 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

309 

 
1,897 

  

 
  

10 

 
247 

7 

 
204 

6,681 

 
48,355 

251 

 
1,712 

7,258 

 
52,415 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

815 

 
54,240 

  

 
  

166 

 
11,673 

30 

 
39,908 

15,306 

 
975,348 

346 

 
33,041 

16,663 

 
1,114,210 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

2,156 

 
74,395 

244 

 
17,388 

224 

 
20,789 

90 

 
40,853 

24,740 

 
1,335,053 

1,236 

 
74,400 

28,690 

 
1,562,878 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 35,231 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,124,934 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
100 

1 

 
100 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
16 

  

 
  

0 

 
20 

1 

 
36 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
16 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
120 

2 

 
136 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
2,615 

30 

 
3,235 

3 

 
1,810 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

109 

 
26,258 

152 

 
33,918 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

25 

 
415 

14 

 
113 

10 

 
17,685 

12 

 
78 

3 

 
1,152 

123 

 
6,449 

187 

 
25,892 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
118 

3 

 
737 

6 

 
1,122 

5 

 
50 

127 

 
4,764 

144 

 
6,791 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

5 

 
208 

21 

 
2,613 

54 

 
14,969 

4 

 
219 

22 

 
984 

133 

 
16,599 

239 

 
35,592 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

2 

 
170 

17 

 
2,443 

5 

 
346 

6 

 
639 

12 

 
2,284 

43 

 
10,897 

85 

 
16,779 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
30 

2 

 
12 

20 

 
0 

  

 
  

3 

 
2,436 

26 

 
2,478 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

23 

 
7,285 

53 

 
15,484 

2 

 
281 

10 

 
1,132 

  

 
  

112 

 
48,288 

200 

 
72,470 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,332 

27 

 
2,582 

77 

 
14,565 

17 

 
4,438 

25 

 
4,612 

112 

 
34,915 

277 

 
63,444 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
30,265 

  

 
  

415 

 
56,660 

15 

 
991 

1,079 

 
70,903 

106 

 
33,588 

1,660 

 
192,407 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

26 

 
15,153 

  

 
  

101 

 
55,591 

74 

 
58,468 

325 

 
193,278 

776 

 
742,486 

1,302 

 
1,064,976 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

154 

 
58,443 

166 

 
26,618 

672 

 
162,656 

165 

 
67,087 

1,481 

 
277,253 

1,644 

 
926,680 

4,282 

 
1,518,737 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
383 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
383 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
1,237 

4 

 
1,237 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1,266 

2 

 
1,266 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
70 

1 

 
70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
384 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

8 

 
2,573 

14 

 
2,957 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 1 43 320 6,517 

 Yukon Territory 0 0 17 7 

 Alberta 5 67 763 3,624 

 Northwest Territory 0 0 16 4,513 

 Saskatchewan 10 11,723 275 26,233 

 Manitoba 6 453 203 75,961 

 Ontario 5 1 110 96 

 Quebec 0 0 113 117 

 Newfoundland 1 0 39 93 

 New Brunswick 0 0 98 80 

 Nova Scotia 1 0 177 313 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 1 14 19 56 

Total 30 12,300 2,150 117,609 

 
 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


