National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, June 9, 2008 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (112 new fires)
New large fires:	5 (*)
Large fires contained:	6
Uncontained large fires:	5
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2
Fire Use Teams committed:	0
** Uncontained large fires do not include WE	Lor confine/contain incidente

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

<u>Southern Area (PL 2)</u>	
New fires:	50
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	2
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Evans Road, North Carolina Division of Forest Resources. IMT 2 (Hildreth). Seven miles south of Creswell, NC. Pocosin, chaparral, and southern rough. Ground fire with backing, smoldering and torching. Structures threatened.

Cunning Club, Florida DOF. Ten miles east of St. Cloud, FL. Southern rough. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Evans Road	NC	NCS	32,556	1,747	40	UNK	264	49	0	28	5	0	1.03M	ST
Cunning Club	FL	FLS	650	0	40	UNK	26	0	0	3	0	0	NR	ST
Hughes Ranch	ТΧ	TXS	45,241	0	100		0	-81	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
* Carlton Zone	FL	FLS	480		100		19		0	3	0	0	NR	ST
* Camp P	FL	FLS	350		100		28		0	0	0	0	NR	ST

TXS – Texas Forest Service

Southern California Area (PL 2)

New fires:	26
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	1
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Indians, Los Padres NF. IMT 2 (Smith). Eighteen miles west of King City, CA. Oak, brush and grass. Active fire behavior with moderate to high rates of spread. Structures threatened.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Indians	CA	LPF	1,000		5	UNK	292		11	15	2	0	150K	FS
Richbar	CA	SQF	385	0	100		33	-172	1	0	2	0	NR	FS
* Acoma	CA	CDD	356		100		123		3	5	1	0	300K	BLM

SQF – Sequoia NF

CDD – California Desert District, BLM

Southwest Area (PL 2)

New fires:	6
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	2

Thompson, Las Vegas District, New Mexico State Forestry. Three miles northwest of Vegas Junction, NM. No further information received.

Aggie, Socorro Field Office, BLM. Twenty-five miles northwest of Carrizozo, NM. Slash, juniper and grass. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Thompson	NM	N4S	2,100		95	UNK	17		0	15	0	0	NR	ST
Aggie	NM	SCD	1,080		NR	6/15	28		1	4	1	0	12K	BLM
Roger's Pasture	NM	MEA	1,498	0	100		210	-27	5	9	0	0	774K	BIA

MEA – Mescalero Agency, BIA

Predictive Services Discussion: Hot, dry weather and few thunderstorms are expected today over the Carolinas and Florida. Humidity and thundershower activity will be on the increase Tuesday in Florida and over the Carolinas on Wednesday. The Southwest, including west Texas, will be hot and dry today with strong, gusty winds developing Tuesday and Wednesday. Warm, dry weather is on tap for California with gusty winds expected over portions of the state on Tuesday and Wednesday.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



TOPIC OF CHOICE

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A1 1	FIRES					6		6
Alaska	ACRES	-				5		5
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES					17	1	18
	ACRES					78	0	78
Southern California	FIRES	_	2			23	1	26
	ACRES		160			110	60	330
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Western Great Basin	FIRES				1			1
	ACRES				0			0
Southwest	FIRES	2	1			2	1	6
	ACRES	2	1			2,101	0	2,104
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		0				3	3
,	ACRES		2				0	2
Eastern Area	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Southern Area	FIRES			1		44	5	50
	ACRES			2		248	100	350
TOTAL	FIRES	2	3	1	1	94	11	112
	ACRES	2	163	2	0	2,542	160	2,869

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			176		177
/ laoka	ACRES		206			1,125		1,331
Northwest	FIRES	43	12	4		80	55 70 114 56 117 2,608 57 298 14 7 228 35,790 42 35,790 42 35,790 42 35,790 42 33,041 1,712 346 33,041 1,236	194
nonnwest	ACRES	531	6	1,398		301	70	2,306
Northern California	FIRES	51	4	4	4	451	114	628
	ACRES	42	1	161	5	11,429	56	11,694
Southern California	FIRES	9	31	5	4	1,260	55 70 114 56 117 2,608 57 298 14 7 228 35,790 42 35,790 42 801 251 1,712 346 33,041 1,236	1,426
	ACRES	0	385	17	2	4,406	2,608	7,418
Northern Rockies	FIRES	461	10	10		66	57	604
	ACRES	7,591	731	4,519		14,465	298	27,604
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	8	36	1	6	43	14	108
	ACRES	271	280	492	130	4,132	55 70 114 56 117 2,608 57 298 14 7 228 35,790 42 35,790 42 801 251 1,712 346 33,041 1,236	5,312
Western Great Basin	FIRES	5	37		7	20	12	81
	ACRES	10	2,638		3	2,231	17	4,899
Southwest	FIRES	326	99	5	30	477	228	1,165
	ACRES	8,891	12,718	280	601	223,573	35,790	281,853
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	129	14	19	2	180	42	386
,	ACRES	922	423	2,002	0	49,688	801	53,836
Eastern Area	FIRES	309		10	7	6,681	251	7,258
	ACRES	1,897		247	204	48,355	1,712	52,415
Southern Area	FIRES	815		166	30	15,306	346	16,663
	ACRES	54,240		11,673	39,908	975,348	33,041	1,114,210
TOTAL	FIRES	2,156	244	224	90	24,740	1,236	28,690
	ACRES	74,395	17,388	20,789	40,853	1,335,053	74,400	1,562,878

Ten Year Average Fires	35,231
Ten Year Average Acres	1,124,934

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES						1	1
Northern California	ACRES	-					100	100
Courth and California	FIRES				1		0	1
Southern California	ACRES	-			16		20	36
Northern Deckies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	-						0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	-						0
Couthweat	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Deela Meuntein	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	-						0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	-						0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	1	0	1	2
IUIAL	ACRES	0	0	0	16	0	120	136

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					10		10
Alaska	ACRES	-				3,990		3,990
Nie official and	FIRES	9	30	3	1		109 26,258 123 6,449 127 4,764 133 16,599 43 10,897 3 2,436 112 48,288 112 34,915 106 33,588 776 742,486	152
Northwest	ACRES	2,615	3,235	1,810	0		26,258	33,918
Northern California	FIRES	25	14	10	12	3	123	187
Northern California	ACRES	415	113	17,685	78	1,152	6,449	25,892
Southern California	FIRES		3	3	6	5	109 26,258 123 6,449 127 4,764 133 16,599 43 10,897 3 2,436 112 48,288 112 48,288 112 34,915 106 33,588 776 742,486 1,644	144
	ACRES		118	737	1,122	50		6,791
Northern Rockies	FIRES	5	21	54	4	22	133	239
Northern Rockies	ACRES	208	2,613	14,969	219	984	16,599	35,592
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	17	5	6	12	43	85
	ACRES	170	2,443	346	639	2,284	109 26,258 123 6,449 127 4,764 133 16,599 43 10,897 3 2,436 112 48,288 112 34,915 106 33,588 776 742,486 1,644	16,779
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	2	20		3	26
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		30	12	0		2,436	2,478
Southwest	FIRES	23	53	2	10		112	200
oounwest	ACRES	7,285	15,484	281	1,132		48,288	72,470
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	19	27	77	17	25	112	277
	ACRES	2,332	2,582	14,565	4,438	4,612	34,915	63,444
Eastern Area	FIRES	45		415	15	1,079	106	1,660
Lasieni Alea	ACRES	30,265		56,660	991	70,903	33,588	192,407
Southern Area	FIRES	26		101	74	325	776	1,302
Southern Alea	ACRES	15,153		55,591	58,468	193,278	742,486	1,064,976
TOTAL	FIRES	154	166	672	165	1,481	109 26,258 123 6,449 127 4,764 133 16,599 43 10,897 3 2,436 112 48,288 112 48,288 112 34,915 33,588 776 33,588 776	4,282
	ACRES	58,443	26,618	162,656	67,087	277,253	926,680	1,518,737

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			4				4
	ACRES	_		383				383
Northwest	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						0	0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						4	4
	ACRES	_					1,237	1,237
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						2	2
	ACRES						1,266	1,266
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			2				2
	ACRES			1				1
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	6	0	0	8	14
	ACRES	0	0	384	0	0	2,573	2,957

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	1	43	320	6,517
Yukon Territory	0	0	17	7
Alberta	5	67	763	3,624
Northwest Territory	0	0	16	4,513
Saskatchewan	10	11,723	275	26,233
Manitoba	6	453	203	75,961
Ontario	5	1	110	96
Quebec	0	0	113	117
Newfoundland	1	0	39	93
New Brunswick	0	0	98	80
Nova Scotia	1	0	177	313
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	1	14	19	56
Total	30	12,300	2,150	117,609

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***